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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

11 1OENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2478280
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2554774 ciV I tricu IN 1 0 GUMVIPU I EX
Date of Transaction: 12/08/2011

CUSTOMER: 27 2011 08
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
FUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

LINF ~FERif-1-# « QTY DESCRIPTION IREMARKSH UTOTAL11 PRICE ~1 1
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNAD.]UD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE $ 15
CASES: AMC412495/$15.00, AMC412496/$15.00,
AMC412497/$15.00, AMC412498/$15.00, AMC412499/
$15.00, AMC412500/$15.00, AMC412501/$15.00,
AMC412502/$15.00, AMC412503/$15.00. AMC412504/1 25 . 00 - n/a - 375 . 00$15.00. AM(412505/$15.00, AMC412506/$15.00,
AMC412507/$15.00, AMC412508/$15.00, AMC412509/
$15.00, AM(412510/$15.00, AM(412511/$15.00,
AMC412512/$15.00, AMC412513/$15.00, AMC412514/
$15.00, AMC412515/$15.00, AMC412516/$15.00,
AMC412517/$15.00, AMC412518/$ 15.00, AMC412519/
$15.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINiNG CLAIM LOCATION FEE $34
CASES: AMC412495/$34.00, AMC412496/$34.00,
AMC412497/$34.00, AMC412498/$34.00, AMC412499/
$34.00, AMC412500/$34.00. AMC412501/$34.00,

2 25.00 AMC412502/$34.00, AMC412503/$34.00, AMC412504/ - nja - 850 . 00$34.00, AMC412505/$34.00, AMC412506/$34.00,
AMC412507/$34.00, AMC412508/$34.00, AMC412509/
$34.00, AMC412510/$34.00, AMC412511/$34.00,
AMC412512/$34.00, AMC412513/$34.00, AMC412514/
$34.00. AMC412515/$34.00. AMC412516/$34.00,
AM(412517/$34.00, AMC412518/$34.00, AMC412519/
$34.00

NEW.UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / NEW
MINING CLAIM MAINT FEE $140
CASES: AMC412495/$140.00, AMC412496/$140.00,
AMC412497/$140 ~ AMC412498/$140.00. AMC412499/



$140.00, AMC412500/$140.00, AMC412501/$140.00,
AMC412502/$140.00, AMC412503/$140.00. AMC412504/
$140.00, AMC412505/$140.00, AMC412506/$140.00,
AMC412507/$140.00, AMC412508/$140.00, AMC412509/

3 25.00 $140.00, AMC412510/$140.00, AMC412511/$140.00, - n/a - 3500.00
AMC412512/$140.00, AMC412513/$140.00, AM(412514/
$140.00, AMC412515/$140.00, AMC412516/$140.00,
AMC412517/$140.00, AMC412518/$140.00, AMC412519/
$140.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1----AM-OUNT: 4725-.66 POS-FMARKED. 12/67/2011
1~~~----TYPE][CHIECK-RECEIVED: 12/68/2011
1--CHEEKNO: 045291

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5300 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.
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S<:*sa United States Department of the Interior i *.....W **~.I'-*. i
I IS. DEPARTMENTOFTHE$NT~mOR.

BUREAU OF I.AND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office 9-

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/a71

DEC 2 0 2017
Iii Reply Refer To:
380() (92()()) RM
AMC412495

CERTIFIED MAIL- RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7017 019000004056 9919

NOTICE

TOMBSTONE RESOURCES INC
C/O DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY: This Decision Affects Those Claims
2525 E BROADWAY BLVDSTE 200 :.Shown in the Block Below.
TUCSON, AZ 85716-535() :

AMC412515
ASGC #39

Amendment(s) Not Processed-

An amendment for the claim(s) listed above was received by the Bureau oil«and Management
(81.M) Arizona State Office The amendinent(s) cannot lie processed fur the following reason:

• The claim is closed. We cannot process an amendment on a closed claim.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected aniendment or additional fees, within 30 days of your
receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day timeframe, the
aniendinent(s) will not be processed and the BLM will retain the non-refundable processing fees
submitted.

If additional information is required, please contact ROAnn Myers at 602-41 7-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all cori-espondence.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. A._Signatur,l

• Print your name and address on the reverse *~C*1»CS-dture~- 0 Agent
C Addresseeso that we can return the card to you.

'ved by Frinted Name) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
dP on the front if space permits. , ., . .-L U'blsgt«l 1 16 (1

1. Article Addressed to: D. 15 delivery address differoni from-Item 1? 0 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

, 611 DEC 28 P 2: 01TOMBSTONE RESOURCES INC C/O
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN &
LACY 'HOEN IX. ARIZONA2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON. AZ 85716-5350
RM/9200/AMC412495 3. Service Type 0 Priority Mail Express®lilliI'lillilillillili" 111111111111'ill'llili 0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O Registered Mail Restricted

O Adult Signature O Registered MaUTM

*Certified Mall® Delivery
9590 9402 2630 6336 1234 03 0 Certified Mail Restricted Delively 0 Return Receipt for

" - ·· -t on Delivery Merchandise
:t on Delivery Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™2 . Article Number (Tr.noT-- £__

7017 0190 0000 
4056 9919 Mail Il Signature Confirmation

0 Insured Mail Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery
(over $500)

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt



USPS TRACKING # First-Class Maili*Eilill  lilli' [I[INa.G-101Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
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9590 9402  2630 6336 1234 03
United States 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'
Postal Service

U.S. DEPARTMENI OF T!-IE IN1 ERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427
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D.5..PAR»,UNT 0, TH, %.,OR
mURU. 00.*-*.tIN~f

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office

41«113* One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

NOV 2 3 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC410177, AMC412495

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1730 0000 4049 3741

DECISION

TOMBSTONE RESOURCES INC : This decision affects those claims shown
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200 : on the attached list(s).
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5350 :

SEE ATTACHED LIST OF CLAIMS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



2

reclaim tlie land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Al~peal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance withthe regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,
(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



MINING CLAIMS OWNED BY: TOMBSTON~ ~OURCES INC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5350

CLAIM N UMBER LEAD FILE NUM CLAIM NAME CLAIM NUMBER LEAD FILE NUM CLAIM NAME

AMC410177 AMC410177 ASGC #1 AMC412495 AMC412495 ASGC #19

AMC410178 AMC410177 ASGC #2 AMC412496 AMC412495 ASGC #20

AMC410179 AMC410177 ASGC #3 AMC412497 AMC412495 ASGC #21

AMC410180 AMC410177 ASGC #4 AMC412498 AMC412495 ASGC #22

AMC410181 AMC410177 ASGC #5 AMC412499 AMC412495 ASGC #23

AMC410182 AMC410177 ASGC #6 AMC412500 AMC412495 ASGC #24

AMC410183 AMC410177 ASGC #7 AMC412501 AMC412495 ASGC #25

AMC410184 AMC410177 ASGC #8 AMC412502 AMC412495 ASGC #26

AMC410185 AMC410177 ASGC #9 AMC412503 AMC412495 ASGC #27

AMC410186 AMC410177 ASGC #10 AMC412504 AMC412495 ASGC #28

AMC410187 AMC410177 ASGC #11 AMC412505 AMC412495 ASGC #29

AMC410188 AMC410177 ASGC #12 AMC412506 AMC412495 ASGC #30

AMC410189 AMC410177 ASGC #13 AMC412507 AMC412495 ASGC #31

AMC410190 AMC410177 ASGC #14 AMC412508 AMC412495 ASGC #32

AMC410191 AMC410177 ASGC #15 AMC412509 AMC412495 ASGC #33

AMC410192 AMC410177 ASGC#16 AMC412510 AMC412495 ASGC #34

AMC410193 AMC410177 ASGC #17 AMC412511 AMC412495 ASGC #35

AMC410194 AMC410177 ASGC #18 AMC412512 AMC412495 ASGC #36

1
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0 Addressee
0*gent
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1915 DEC -2 P o. u
TOMBSTONE RESOURCES INC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON, AZ 85716-5350

3. Service Type920/PB/AMC410177, AMC412495 i Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mall Express"
O Registered l Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mall 0 Collect on Delivery

4.· Restricted DeJ:vely? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7015 1730 0000 4049 3741(Transfer from service labeD

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ~

1 UNITED STATEs.·:26S*AE $~RVICE First-Class Mail
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4 'In n

7'94 Arn'' 4. C USPS
Permit No. G-10

3 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box®

1
3 UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

J



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

June 18,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RE '
AMC412495

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 3500 0000 8349 3295

DECISION

Tombstone Resources Inc. : This Decision Affects Those Claims
2525 E. Broadway Blvd. : Shown in the Block Below.
Tucson, AZ 85716-5300

AMC412515, AMC412517 - AMC412518
ASGC #39, ASGC #40, ASGC #41

Mi®llg_Clajmt&112ec181-ed N.ulland.Moiciah.11]jtj.Q

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your
notice(s) of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.91, the
claim(s) listed above is/are hereby declared null and void ab initio for the reason indicated below.
A copy of the Master Title Plat is enclosed for your convenience, if applicable.

The claims are located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location. The Federal
Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate.

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on land encompassed by your niining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency
so that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may
be released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized
officer, the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface
management regulations.
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For land administered by the BLM, if you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the
authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Suhpart 3809, the BLM will issue an order of
noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with the noncompliance order,
the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to conduct reclamation is a
prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR 3809.605(h) and
43 CFR 3809.700. If your occupancy has been terminated and you fail to remove structures,
material, and equipment. and any personal property in accordance with the regulations in
43 CFR 3715.5-1, the BLM may dispose of the property. In accordance with 43 CFR 3715.5-2,
you will remain liable for the costs the BLM incurs in removing and disposing of the property.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary. in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4 and the enclosed Form 1842- 1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice o f appeal must be filed in this o ffice (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If yoll wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19,1993),
for a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed
by the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
is required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the
notice o f appeal and petition for a Stay must also be submitted to each party named in this
decision and to the Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office o f the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you
request a stay, you have the burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regillation, a petition for a stay of a
decision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.
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If additional in formation is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

fs/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

REbert:lm:061812



OFFICIAL COPIES: /Case Files/ /SD Read/ /Section/ /Author

.June 18,2012

3833 (9310) RE
AMC412495

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7011 3500 0000 8349 3295

NOTICE

rombstone Resources Inc. : This Notice Affects the Claims
2525 E. Broadway Blvd. : Shown in the Block Below.
Tucson, AZ 85716-5300

AMC412515, AMC412517 - AMC412518
ASGC #39, ASGC #40, ASGC #41

No_Rights Aequired_on Poitions_of_Lode_Claini s

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations 3832.1, this office received your notice(s) of
location for recordation of mining claims.

However, portions o f the lode mining claim(s) listed above appear to lie within lands that are not
open to location for the following reason:

The claims are partially located on land that is patented and therefore not open to location. The
Federal Government does not administer the surface or subsurface estate.

Iherefore, although the claim(s) has/have been recorded, you have acquired no rights on any
portion of the subject mining claim(s) that lie within these lands. Enclosed for reference is a
copy of the Master Title Plat.



If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-417-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

/5/ Rebecca Heuck

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosures

REbert:lm:061812
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86139 1
DECONCINICDONALD YETWIN & LACY~ (520) 322 5000'A<520) 3225583 1,\r)A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 3197 7
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 LAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TlJCSON, ARIZONA 8571551001 3 4 3 IS

k- .3 193 2.2 DMYL.COM

DENISEM . BAINTON RYAN D. O ' NE AL 360*39 FRM FOUNDERS:
LAM. BOWEY 1()1 IN C. RICH,ARDSON IVOA. DECONCINI (1901-19861
\LICE W. CALLISON [IS.-\ANNE SMITH Jl)IIN R. MCDON.·\1 D (1 933·2012)B·\RRY M. COREY SPENCER A. SMITH
10[)Y t\. CORR.\l Es SESAI YO. STAMPS 339689 DENNIS W. DECONCINI

1'1 I ER 13. (;()L I).MAN 1,1.IRH.SIAN[ON
MATHAN B . HANNAH JAMISM . Sl JSA PHOENIX OFFICE51[VINJ.HKIN PAl J I M. T 11.LE Y 36-9 1 91 731ON<-)RIFI 16111 STREET, SUITE 2051 \MI· S A. J U TRY MEGANJ. IRC)G PI IOF NIX, ARIZONA 85020
Ilil IN C. 1.\CY GARY F. UR.M.·\N (602) 282-0500/LIA.t.,\ 1 1 JARIL MICI L'\11 R. l JRMAN 363113 FAX: (602) 282-0520K.*111RYNB. NELSON

0/ C ock.fil: August 28,2018
RICIi,-\RD At. YL TWIN PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
BARRONA ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOI iN H. BARRON, Ill 4 1 -3 79 F KSMITII@DMY!.COM

932956 .= ;32
Via Federal Express = r

rHOENIX. AR

33Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management 0
Attention: Public Room - 5

ECTIVE

-One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 to == 1
Phoenix. AZ 85004-4427 Z .. 0

3> A r

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Aurum Incorporated 2416&
I.adies and Gentlemen: 62 As- Ggr

920083Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $44,950.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014), for the assessment year beginning September 1 .
2018. A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual
Assessment Work to be recorded with the Mohave County Recorder's Office is also enclosed
herewith.

Please return a date-stam ed co of this letter and the affidavit alon with the
E-eeillt-for payment to_this_office.

'1 hank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

4-1- 4.1 { 0.47
KatheryrrA. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
1·\FILES\DOCS\AURU01\220711\LTR\1312560.DOCX
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After recording, please return to:
John C. Lacy ~-U CJ

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. 0

20 1 R FIJrn .2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 E n 1-430
Tucson, AZ 85716 ?< 'AJ & R

STATE OF ARIZONA ) = ..1.rn,-11
i..4 - D CJ

) SS: CD = 9
I. ./1County of Pima )
....

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Aurum Exploration Inc., an Arizona corporation, the owner
of the unpatented mining claims and inillsites situated in the Gold Basin Mining District,
Mohave County, Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are o f record in
said county, and in the records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land
Management under the file numbers indicated on the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 281(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74.125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30,2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2018.
This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address o f the owner o f the Claims for which this Certi ficate is
prepared is Aurum Exploration Inc., c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., Suite 200, Tucson, AZ
85716.



4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein, or in the case of millsites, for purposes related to mineral development.

DATED this day of August, 2018.

John C. Lacy, Agent

Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of August, 2018, by John C. Lacy,
Agent.

Notary Public

r HOENIX. AR I ZO JA

2818 Al.16 30 
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented mining claims are situated in Section 4, Township 27 North,
Range 18 West, G&SR Meridian, Gold Basin Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona

Mohave C Rec'ds BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Pa e A MC No.

Arden 1 4938 505 361381
Arden 2 4938 507 361382
Arden 3 4938 509 361383
Arden 4 4938 511 361384
Arden 5 4938 513 361385
Arden 6 4938 515 361386
Arden 7 4938 517 361387
Arden 8 4938 519 361388
Arden 9 4938 521 361389
Arden 10 4938 523 361390
Arden 11 4938 525 361391 CD

Arden 12 4938 527 361392 <0
Arden 13 4938 529 361393 z
Arden 14 4938 531 361394 k

l. M i F f'Arden 15 4938 533 361395 >
Arden 16 4938 535 361396 '-4,1

19,8 AUG 30 A
 U: 2 1

Arden 17 4938 537 361397 0 . 4J

Arden 18 4938 539 361398 > --.COArden 19 4938 541 361399 rn

Arden 20 4938 543 361400
Arden 21 4938 545 361401
Arden 22 4938 547 361402
Arden 23 4938 549 361403
Arden 24 4938 551 361404
Arden 25 4938 553 361405
Arden 26 4938 555 361406
Arden 27 4938 557 361407
Arden 28 4938 559 361408
Arden 29 4938 561 361409
Arden 30 4938 563 361410
Arden 31 4938 565 361411
Arden 32 4938 567 361412

P. and L.M. 225 31972 4-



Mohave Cly Rec'ds BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Pa e A MC No.

Lee No. 5 261 524 34317 - ,
Lee No. 7 261 526 34318
Lee No. 9 261 528 34319 · ~

1 he following listed unpatented mining claims are situated iii Section 19.29.30 31. and 32
Township 28 North, Range 18 West. and Sections 1.3.10.12,13,14.15,22.24.25, and 26
Township 28 North. Range 19 West, G&SR Meridian. Mohave County. Arizona:

Mohave Cty Rec'(is BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Paae A MC No.

Ring Bear 234 838 24466
Ring Bear No. 4 255 790 24468
Ring Bear No. 5 255 791 24467

Cyclops No. 1 245 51 24469
Cyclops No. 2 245 53 24470
Cyclopic King No. 1 241 463 24471
Cyclopic King No. 2 241 464 24472
Cyclopic King No. 3 241 465 24473 22

--- 701# AYucca No. 15 253 575 24483 0 -
Yucca No. 16 253 576 24484 z = -: 33Yucca No. 17 253 577 24485 2< u, ., R
Yucca No. 18 253 578 24486 >
Yucca No. 19 253 579 24487 ir > '-&

0Yucca No. 22 261 466 24488 52 -4
Yucca No. 23 261 467 24489 > 4,3
Yucca No. 24 261 468 24490 ..
Yucca No. 25 261 469 24491
Yucca No. 58 261 502 24492
Yucca No. 59 261 503 24493
Yucca No. 60 261 504 24494
Yucca No. 61 261 505 24495
Joshua No. 1 457 580 24496
Joshua No. 2 457 581 24497 --'
Yucca No. 26 1028 934 225655 -«4-
Yucca No. 57 2013 429 320083
Gold King No. 1 1994 470 319322 <»
Yucca No. 5 253 565 24475 -
Yucca No. 7 253 567 24476
Yucca No. 9 253 569 24477

· 71\



Mohave Rec'ds BLB*Serial
Name o Claim Book Pa e A MC No.

Yucca No. 10 253 570 24478
Yucca No. 11 253 571 24479
Yucca No. 12 253 572 24480
Yucca No. 13 253 573 24481
Yucca No. 14 253 574 24482 ,
Yucca #8 1994 472 319323

Gap 1 4938 493 361413 -
Gap 2 4938 495 361414
Gap 3 4938 497 361415
Gap 4 4938 499 361416
Gap 5 4938 501 361417

jGap 6 4938 503 361418
Gap 7 4938 439 360635
Gap 8 4938 441 360636
Gap 9 4938 443 360637
Gap 10 4938 445 360638

fGap 11 4938 447 360639
Kiwi 1 4938 449 3606412 --
Kiwi 2 4938 451 36064

BLMA  
ES-Fly

Kiwi 3 4938 453 360642 v
Kiwi 4 4938 455 360648<
Kiwi 5 4938 457 36064
Kiwi 6 4938 459 36064iZi ·' , 61,77.0Kiwi 7 4938 461 3606  . . - 'll
Kiwi 8 4938 463 36064» -1
Kiwi 9 4938 465 360650
Kiwi 10 4938 467 360651
Kiwi 11 4938 469 360652
Kiwi 12 4938 471 360653
Kiwi 13 4938 473 360654
Kiwi 14 4938 475 360655
Kiwi 15 4938 477 360656
Kiwi 16 4938 479 360657
Kiwi 17 4938 481 360658
Kiwi 18 4938 483 360659
Kiwi 19 4938 485 360650
Kiwi 20 4938 487 360661
Kiwi 21 4938 489 360662
Kiwi 22 4938 491 360663

WIN72A 4843 307 359707



Mohave Cty Rec'ds BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Pcl e A MC No.

WIN73 4843 309 359708
WIN74 4843 311 359709
WIN75 4843 313 359710
WIN76 4843 315 359711
WIN77 4843 317 359712
WIN78 4843 319 359713.
WIN79 4843 321 359714
WIN80 4843 323 359715
WIN81 4843 325 359716
WIN82 4843 327 359717
WIN83 4843 329 359718
WI-N84 4843 331 359719
WIN85 4843 333 359720
WIN86 4843 335 359721
WIN87 4843 337 359722
WIN88 4843 339 359723
WIN89 4843 341 359724 j

BF 1 4815 181 35915122 C.ZJ

BF2 4815 183 35915)0
BF3 4815 185 35915]E ,
BF4 4815 187 35915'r< g. »L] R
BF5 4815 189 35915» -
BF6 4815 191 35915(13 '17%

..; CJBF7 4815 193 359157 1- nBF8 4815 195 359158» A =
BF9 4815 197 359159
BF10 4815 199 359160
BF11 4815 201 359161
BF12 4815 203 359162
Bl'13 4815 205 359163
BF 14 4815 207 359164
Blr 15 4815 209 359165
BF 16 4815 211 359166
BF17 4815 213 359167
BF18 4815 215 359168
BF 19 4815 217 359169
BF20 4815 219 359170
BF21 4815 221 359171
BF22 4815 223 359172
BF23 4815 225 359173
BF24 4815 227 359174

4- 1 1



Mohave C Rec'(is BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Pa e A MC No.

BF25 4815 229 359175 -7
BF26 4815 231 359176 1
BF27 4815 233 359177 .3

FUNT20 4819 302 359179 -
FUNT22 4819 306 359181
FUNT24 4819 310 359183
FUNT26 4819 314 359185

SENl 4819 336 359196 -
SEN2 4819 338 359197
SENB 4819 340 359198
SEN4 4819 342 359199
SENS 4819 344 359200
SEN6 4819 346 359201
SEN7 4819 348 359202
SEN8 4819 350 359203
SEN9 4819 352 35920 ru
SEN10 4819 354 3592
SEN11 4819 356 35920* 5- ..,
SEN12 4819 358 35920¥ 4, · 3
SEN13 4819 360 3592

RECEIVEDSEN14 4819 362 359208
SEN15 4819 364 359288 -
SEN16 4819 366 3592*3 N

, 7,:# ,-I-Flf' -SEN17 4819 368 359212
SEN18 4819 370 359213
SEN19 4819 372 359214
SEN20 4819 374 359215
SEN21 4819 376 359216
SEN22 4819 378 359217
SEN23 4819 380 359218
SEN24 4819 382 359219
SEN25 4819 384 359220
SEN26 4819 386 359221
SEN27 4819 388 359222
SEN28 4819 390 359223
SEN29 4819 392 359224
SEN30 4819 394 359225
SEN32 4819 396 359226
SEN33 4819 398 359227
SEN34 4819 400 359228



Mohave Cty Rec'ds BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Paoe A MC No.

SEN35 4819 402 359229
SEN36 4819 404 359230
SEN 37 4938 435 360664
SEN 38 4938 437 36066(F '7>r 965

TAPl 4819 264 359231 /
IAP2 4819 266 359232
TAP3 4819 268 359233
TAP4 4819 270 359234
TAP5 4819 272 359235
TAI'6 4819 274 359236
TAP7 4819 276 359237
TAP8 4819 278 359238
TAP9 4819 280 359239
TAP 10 4819 282 359240
TAP 1 1 4819 284 359241
TAP 12 4819 286 359242
TAP 13 4819 288 359243 ..J
TAP 14 4819 290 3592< ,-
TAP 15 4819 292 3592C .3- ...

' 153rAP 1 6 4819 294 359235 /
TAP 17 4819 296 359247 0
TAP 18 4819 298

ESEIYED

WIN 1 4815 109 359349
WIN2 4815 111 359250
WIN3 4815 113 359251
WIN4 4815 115 359252
WINS 4815 117 359253
WIN6 4815 119 359254
WIN7 4815 121 359255
WINS 4815 123 359256
WIN9 4815 125 359257
WIN 10 4815 127 359258
WIN 1 1 4815 129 359259
WIN 12 4815 131 359260
WIN 13 4815 133 359261
WIN 14 4815 135 359262
WIN 15 4815 137 359263
WIN 16 4815 139 359264
WIN 17 4815 141 359265
WIN 18 4815 143 359266



Mohave C Rec'ds BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Pa e A MC No.

WIN19 4815 145 359267 -7WIN20 4815 147 359268
WIN21 4815 149 359269
WIN22 4815 151 359270
WIN23 4815 153 359271
WIN24 4815 155 359272
WIN25 4815 157 359273
WIN26 4815 159 359274
WIN27 4815 161 359275
WIN28 4815 163 359276
WIN29 4815 165 359277
WIN30 4815 167 359278
WIN31 4815 169 359279
WIN32 4815 171 359280
WIN33 4815 173 359281
WIN34 4815 175 359282
WIN35 4815 177 359283-0
WIN36 4815 179 359284Z

BLT 
r

ir
.

WIN37 4819 442 359285C! ,
WIN38 4819 444 35928(52 -rn

5 -4 30

WIN39 4819 446 35928 Arn0
WIN40 4819 448 359282 32

IrnWIN41 4819 450 359286 . D 0

WIN42 4819 452 35929
WIN43 4819 454 359291
WIN44 4819 456 359292
WIN45 4819 458 359293
WIN46 4819 460 359294
WIN47 4819 462 359295
WIN48 4819 464 359296
WIN49 4819 466 359297
WIN50 4819 468 359298
WIN51 4819 470 395299
WIN52 4819 472 359300
WIN53 4819 474 359301
WIN54 4819 476 359302
WIN55 4819 406 359303
WIN56 4819 408 359304
WIN57 4819 410 359305
WIN58 4819 412 359306
WIN59 4819 414 359307
WIN60 4819 416 359308



Mohave Cty Rec'(Is BLM Serial
Name of Claim Book Pace A MC No.

WIN61 4819 418 359309 ~
WIN62 4819 420 359310 '
WIN63 4819 422 359311
WIN64 4819 424 359312
W1N65 4819 426 359313
WIN66 4819 428 359314
WIN67 4819 430 359315
WIN68 4819 432 359316
WIN69 4819 434 359317
WIN70 4819 436 359318
WIN71 4819 438 359319
WIN 72 4819 440 359320 1

The following unpatented mining claims are situated in Section 26 7 ownship 28 North.
Range 20 West, G&SR Meridian. Mohave County, Arizona:

Mohave Ctv Rec'ds BLM Serial
Name o Claim Book Page AMC No. -

,  D

Bug 1 5313 364 363477 m ~ C -7Bug 2 5313 366 363478 2 1 i Z;

Bug 3 5313 368 363479 i .4 ....]g
Bug 4 5313 370 363480 22 . . 2<
Bug 5 5313 372 363481 r\'1 -

 D 0
Bug 6 5313 374 363482.25 · ···i
Bug 7 5313 376 363483 , f.-3

-7Bug 8 5313 378 363484
Bug 9 5313 380 363485
Bug 10 5313 382 363486

1:\FILES\DOCS\AURU01\220711\EMAIL\12W1334.DOCX



1*~~T-71 DECONCINI t EDONALD YETWIN & LACY
~ A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST- BROADWAY BOl)LEVARD · SUITE 200 · rUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-53()()
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAx) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL FIRM FOUNDERS:1. ISA J. BOWEY JOHN C. RICHARDSON EVOA. DECONCINI (1901-1986)Al ICE W. CALLISON 1 ISA ANNE SA111'1-1 11'MIN R.M[·DON·\LD(1933-2012)B.\RRY M  COREY SPENCER A. SMI 111 DENNIS W. DECONCINIJODY.A. CORRALFS SFSALY O. STAMPS
PF rER B. GOLDMAN 1Yl ER 11. ST,\N ION
NATHAN B. HANNAH I \.MES M. SUSA

PHOENIX OFFICE.STEVEN J. 1 IKIN P·\UL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 2051.\MES A. J L J I RY MEG\Nj. TROG
PliOENIX, ARIZON.·\ 85020JOHN C. L.\CY GARY F. l.IRMAN

(602) 282-05007EL M.·\ lEi \Rre MICIIAEL R. LJRMAN
IKATHRYN B. NFLSON FAX: (602) 282-0520

<IUOF COUNSEL: August 28 , 2018 71 34
RICI IARD M. YEIWIN iBEASE laty Ta-*CSONBARRON & ASSOCIA FFS, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON. 111

rl7 9411 TH@12#IYL.COM

'S .1330 J

?< w 4 JY.ia_Eederal J{xpress -
Z> 40 ...1 En

-

11 <2 > . (77Arizona State Office >-J -50
0-Bureau of Land Management

Attention: Public Room > V :3
h.1 ' .3One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee - Tombstone Resources, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $930.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28fta), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28](c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. I.. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2018. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Cochise County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please return a date-stam ed co of this letter and the affidavit alon with the
~c-ilitfor_118-Vmentto-lbisoffice.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

, 'l

-- -~0, L-

Katheryn A. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.
1.11'11.ES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\1.772\1312514.DOCX
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After recording. please return to:

Michael R. Urman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy. P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 -

PHOENIX. ARIZ

"IR AUG 30 A

I ucson, AZ 85716
..133

Z' 1 cD

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ..1 0
) SS: ~ 9 4,7

County of Pima )
NYt

7
.-

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

Michael R. Urman. being first duly sworn. deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Tombstone Resources Inc., an Arizona corporation,
owner of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office o f the Bureau o f Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74.125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014 ), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2018.
This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Tombstone Resources Inc., c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd: #200, Tucson, AZ
85716.

l'HIS IS NOT A NEW ADDRESS

l



,

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this of August, 2018.

Michael R. Urman, Agent

Sworn to and subscribe before me this day of August, 2018, by Michael
R. Urman.

Notary Public

PHOENIX.ARIZONA

1.018 BUG 30 
A

73
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located in Sections 11 and 14,
Township 20 South, Range 22 East, 6&SR Meridian, Tombstone Mining District,
Cochise County, Arizona:

Cochise County BLM SerialClaim Name Location Date Recorder Info AMC No.

ASGC #37 11 -29-2011 2011 -25573 412513 4 1

ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514 ~
ASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 412516
ASGC #41 01-10-2013 2013-05978 422556 ~
ASGC #42 01-10-2013 2013-05979 422557 -4
ASGC #43 11-29-2011 2011-25579 412519 --
ASGC #39 12-29-2017 2018-00916 448755 7--

1 1
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, Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV 017 LANDS, MINI{LS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4254434
Phone: 602-417-920()

Transaction #: 4369970
Date of Transaction: 09/()4/2018

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY HI,VI) STIE 200
11JCSON,AZ 85716-5350 IJS

1 11QTYI DESCRIPTION ! REMARKS II lITOTALI~~ PRICE ~
I.OCATABLE. MINI<RALS / MINING CLAIMS-
INOTNEW-UNAl).Il JI),ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /~MAINT El
|CASES: AMC361381/$45880.00
lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 112019/296 11

LTOTAIr.-*ig»6.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BI.VI) STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

.i.Yl,E: 16iEEK--IZECEifififl*~18]

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of-a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

htlps://ilmocopOap933.blin.doi.net/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/4/2018



412495-
DECONCIH-CDONALD YETWIN & LACY 422554
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

1YkL ~ ATTORNEYS AT LAW
~ 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
1 (520) 322-50()0 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX) DMYL.COM

DENISEM . BAINFON RYAN D . O ' NE ,\1 FIRM FOUNDERS:
ALICE W. CALLISON ALEXIAJ. PETERSON EVO A. DECONCIN  (1901-1986)
BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICHARDSON JOI IN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)
JODY A. CORRAL[ S LISA ANNE SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINI
PETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
NAll-IAN B. I ANNAH SISALY O. STAMPS
STEVEN J . ITKIN JAMES M . SlJSA PHOENIX OFFICE
JAMES A. JU FRY 11,\Ul  M. 1 11-1[Y 7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 330
JOHN C. LACY 0\RY F  URA/IAN PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
KATHRYN B. NELSON MICHAEL R. URMAN (602) 282-0500

OF COUNSEL: August 17 . 2016 FAX : ( 602 ) 282 -0520

RICI IARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATIS, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, Ill
SHIJIE FENG PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Via Federal Express - -

0Arizona State Office m »>
Bureau of Land Management E Sir.

XAttention: Public Room

RECEIVEOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800 50
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 00

04,3-'r,Z
RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Tombstone Resources, Inc> - CD

Fri

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $930.00, as payment of the claim
maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28Kc) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2016. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Cochise County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Ilicase_return:idate-stamzed-co Lofthisietter;ind_the_affid;ivitalon_withthe
receipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any
questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Katheryn A. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.

1:\FILES\DOCS\BAI<002\ 110594\LTR\10D2214. DOCX RECEIPT #_34~-9D2r
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RECEIVED
BLM AZ STATE OFFICE

After recording, please return to: Zilb AUG 23 A D 11

Michael R. Urman PHOENIX, ARIZONA

DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Tombstone Resources Inc., an Arizona corporation,
owner of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federa/ Register 30959-62 (June 29,2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federa/ Register 36662-65 (June.30,2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2016.
This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Tombstone Resources Inc., c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ
85716.

1



4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this 191\ of August, 2016.

Jo . Lacy, Agent

Sworn and subscribe to before me this 1 9411_ day of August, 2016, by John C.

Lacy.

u. k.wm Y-1~t-
Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
.~-4./4-_ 2%*7LU ANN M. CORLISS

1 ~!23/ PIMA COUNTY
-u*'- My Comm. Exp. Jan. 14,2020

PHOENIX. ARIZONA

' ZOM AUG 23 A D 11
BLM AZ STA.

 
FFICE

RECEI~TEDO

2



RECEIVED
-~LM AZ STATE OFFICE

?016 AUG 23 A D 11

EXHIBIT A PHOENIX. ARIZONA

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located in Sections 14, and 23,
rownship 20 South, Range 22 East, G&SR Meridian, Tombstone Mining District,
Cochise County, Arizona:

Cochise County BLM Serial
Claim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A MC No.

ASGC #37 11-29-2011 2011-25573 412513
ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514
ASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 412516
ASGC #41 01-10-2013 2013-05978 422556
ASGC #42 01-10-2013 2013-05979 422557
ASGC #43 11-29-2011 2011-25579 412519

1:\FILES\DOCS\BAI{002\110594\AFFADAVI\10C0555.DOC

3



GIS Land Services
241 Ridge Street

Suite 250
Reno NV 89501

USA RECEIVED
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Bureau of Land Management
One North Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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United States Department of the interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

DIV OF LANDS. MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3639025
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3742940
Date of Transaction: 08/24/2016

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVDSTE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-535() US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS il l ITOTALI~ PRICE ~ 5

| NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / i|MAINT FEE |1 111.001, 11 - n/a- 11 930.001lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED Ell__11__11___1
PAYMENT INFORMATION

l AMOUNT: 930.00 POSTMARKED: 08/19/2016

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 lJS

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~NTERE
~ AUG 2 5 2016
BY:



9 1-1495-
DECONCI~~ ~CDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 4 31596

17¥86L1 ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (F,ix) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON RYAN D . O ' NEAL FIRM FOUNDERS:
ALICE W. CALLISON Al_EXIA J. PETERSON EVO A. DECONCINI (1901-1986)
BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICHARDSON JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)
JODY A. CORRALES LISA ANNE SMITH DENNIS W. DECONCINI
PFT[R B. GOLDMAN SPENCERA SMITH
NATHAN B. HANNAH SESALY O. STAMPS
STEVEN I. ITKIN JAMES M. SUSA PHOENIX OFFICE
1,\MIS A. j UTRY PAUL M. TILLEY 7310 NORTI 116TH STREET, SUITE 330
EDWARD J. LABER GARY F. URMAN PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOHN C. LACY MICHAIL R. URMAN (602) 282-0500
KATHRYN B. NELSON 1-AX: (602) 282-0520
OF COUNSEL: August 31 , 2015
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, Ill PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
S 1 11 JIE 1-E NG KSMI TH@DMYL.COM

Yja-EederaL.Exuress

Arizona State Office
Bureau of Land Management
Attention: Public Room
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Tombstone Resources, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $930.00, as payment of the claim
- maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and

implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by the
Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011), and a notice in
79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30, 2014). The owner has paid a maintenance fee of $ 155
per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2015. A copy of the Certification of
Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual Assessment Work to be recorded
with the Cochise County Recorder's Office is also enclosed herewith.

Please_-returnadate-stamped copy of this letter and= theaffidavit_alone-withthe
receipt for payment to this office.

C.IJThank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or Johm.Lacyg¥ith ally
questions or concerns. -- (-I

3>
Ill (/9

Sincerely, 2 T * 1 1 f 3 ,-1.:
X 1

-

»-/ror L C~ L. b

CD _0Katlieryn A: Smith, CP
3> CriCertified Paralegal _J rn

Encl.
I:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\ 1 10594\LTR\QN8146.DOCX
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After recording, please return to:

Michael R. Urman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C.
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200
Tucson, AZ 85716

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County o f Pima )

CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE
IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Tombstone Resources Inc., an Arizona corporation,
owner of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau o f Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
and a notice in 79 Federal Register 36662-65 (June 30 , 2014), the owner has paid a
maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1,2015.
This Certificate is in lieu o f an affidavit of performance of annual assessment work or
notice of intent to hold. 03

78
3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Cettificare is --7.

prepared are Tombstone Resources Inc., c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucsolq, Z ~- ,~4
85716. - I
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4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this 3/ 5.5 of August, 2015.

Jo C. Lacy, Agent

Sworn and subscribe to before me this:s~LY day of August, 2015, by John C.
Lacy.

KATHERYN ALDRICH SMITH -
Notary Public-StateofArtmna

PIMA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Notaty Plt#ic

April 14,2016

50
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located in Sections 14, and 23,
Township 20 South, Range 22 East, G&SR Meridian, Tombstone Mining District,
Cochise County, Arizona:

Cochise County BLM Serial
Claim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A MC No.

1ASGC #37 11-29-2011 2011-25573 412513
ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514./
ASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 412516-
ASGC #41 01-10-2013 2013-05978 422556-1
ASGC #42 01-10-2013 2013-05979 422557-J
ASGC #43 11-29-2011 2011-25579 412519--

I:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\AFFADAVI\QN5350. DOC
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Page 1 of 1

United Stsces ilenE ft.--en-: of the Interior
ReceiptBani- E Ls.LE 5,/12112*gament

L.ANDS./RI]»5'RE.-1 -».ON & PLANNING
ONE _\: LEXTRAL« AVE

PECEAFX 21 85004-2203 No: 3385157

Transac~ion #: 32- : 3
Date of Transacy.1. 1

CUSTOMER:

~1 REMARKS H _ ·rn 1- r-M ·rn 8TOTALI
I

MAINT FEE 930.00~

TOTAL:It $930.00~

« YMENT iNFORMATION

L___Lf --

·'; -~ ~ -n.·-9 MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY PC
.:.-5 _i EROADwAY BLVD STE 200

:, - 1 .rvt Johections and Billing System and is a paper representarion of a Dortion
of the official elect: ...:·.· v

8 96
B.Y:_1_<'~ ~--.

9/2/2015



UNITED STATES
1 · 6nn 38 .30-2 1 )[: PAR- -NT OF TIll . INTER ]() 14 Ame4)3525

920 209
[('ictober N) 1 1 BUREAt LAND MANAGEMENT 58 FORM APPROVE [)

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO . 10()4-() 114 929709
Expires: October 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment yeal· heginning 011 Septeniber 1, '20 35- and ending on September 1, 2014.
2. Ihe undersigned andall related parties Ouliell tell oriewer minilige|aims, mill. ortmtiel sites located and lii.tintained c,ii i·'ederal l:inds in the United S[ates

I)1-America in September I, %5 1 5-~
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work 1-equired by l,iu fur each illilling Clailil listed pt ior to filing this u aiver :and uriderstatid tlial by filing this torill.

t|ie undersigned must file an .illidavit c,1.idessment „c,rk \\ ith the Bure.111 i,1'1.:ind Management (BLM) b> the December 30111 Ii,ili)\\·ing the filing 01'this \\ alier,
4. Ihe undersignedunderstand tliatiltheassessment ,#ork obligatioti h.is not yet comedue wider 3() U.S.C. 28(forthose claims in tlieir first assessilient year (inly),

a notice 01 intent to licild reciting thih condition must he recorded 11> the December 3(,th 1,111(im\·ing the filing ofthis waiver,
5. The undersigneil understand t|lat mill anci tuilliel sites lii:,y alsn be listeci (in this waiver mid he waized froiii paytiietit oftlie ni.tintenance l'ec, and that a notice of !

intent to lic,lil lor these sites is required to be filed \,illithe BLM by the December -30111 14,11(}wing the filing ol this waiver. 1
6. The uridersigned understand and acknowledge t|int pursualit to43 U.S.('. 1212 and IX U,S.(',1001, the liling or recordingol it Ihise, ficlitious, or 1-raudillent

document with the 131.M may result iii a fille ofup to $250,()()0, a prison term not li, exceed five ye:irs, or both.
7. The mining claims. millortunnelsites for whiclithis waiver Imii liciynient oilhe maintenaliceleesis requested tire:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

4- -709
- 10tZ«

5.
I
0

1 5 
UGr

8.  /0

9. 4<' If-r  1

10. N . -) CE)
0 -1

The ounet-(3) (claimants) Of'the above mining claims alid sites tire: > <I-)r

pete*27
(()wlier's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

05_Ind  __*lay*c~ AL 863-33
((hvner's Mailing Address) S (City) (SUNe) (/ip Code)

lad_~L__~.L~ae r
(()wner's Name - Please Print) (()wner's Signature)

!6008_1__S__Lasl~xa_*gal_DE» ~Y- AS- 86333
(Owner's Mailing Address) 6 (City) (St'/ te) (Zip Code)

(()\\ ner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (('ity) (St/le) (Zip Code)

(()wner's Name - Please Prilit) (()Hiler'S Signature)

NTKn==r -(Owner's Mailing Address) (State) (Zip Code)
.

(Continued on page 2)

9/3/*6



,

(()wner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturel

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) 32 ~ -1*2*E (Zip Code)
-- -----9.-.I---/.,---*.P----------------

0 -

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (OST~r's Si£pture) , rl

LJ im
.{ SE

(Owner's  Mailing Address) ((gy,-r -0 (stift] (Zip Code)
r.1

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and will fully to make to any clepiient or aizency of the United States any
f ->

false, fictitious or 11·:iudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is m:ade under the provisions 01 43 1 J.S.C. § 1744 and 3() U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations theremider (43 Ck'R Part 3830).
2. The claimant(S) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending ofthe assessinent year for which this waiver is sought.
1 Thed.limant(s) milst fill in the date iii paragraph 2 forthebeginning ofthe assessment year fur whiclithis waiveris sought.
4. All claim and site names and Bl-M serial mimbers mtist he listed for the mining claims. mill sites. and tunnel sites for wllich the waiver is sought.
5. All owners oftlie minitig clainis. mill sites. and ttititiel sites and llieir addresses must be given.
6. This waiver Ii,im must besigned by all the C|aim:ilits ortlieirdesignated agent. in original furm. li mi agentis designated. a notarized designatiotioi

agent, signed by all ofthe clainiants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver:
7. 'I his t'i)1'111 must be fileci no latet tli:In Sepleilibet Ist fur the upcoming assessinent yeat in tlic Bl.M St.ile (mice where tile niining cl.iinis orsites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM.(1:rample: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualily forand file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011. in the proper HI .41 State ()Ilice.)

8. Forall niining claims which require assessilient woik, yoil must record an affidavit oflabor oii or hefore the December 30th imniediately following the
filing oftlii h waiver. For all other mining clainh or sites waived. you must record :i notice ofintent to liold on or before the December 3(lth immediately
12 Howing the filing ofthis waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may a Iso be listed on this wai, cr and he waived from payment 01' the nwi ntenance fee. A notice of intent to hold fur these sites is
required to be filed by the Decemher 3()11 1 Ii) 11 (,wing the filing ofthis waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Contintied on page 3) (Forin 3830-2, page 2)
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A+4£4,0177
4/1, yq 5-4  1~~~T-71 DECONCIr-1CDONALD YETWIN & LACY

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 9)2566ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200· TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (FAX) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON KATHRYN 8. NELSON 
FIRM FOUNDERS:

ALICE W. CAL.LISON ALEXIAj. PETERSON 
EVOk DECONCINI (1901-1986)

BARRY M. COREY JOHN C. RICHARDSON 
JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)

SHUIEFENG LISA ANNE SMITH 
DENNIS W, DECONCINI

PETER B. GOLDMAN SPENCER A. SMITH
NATHAN B. HANNAH SESALY O. S TAMPS
STEVENJ . ITKIN GARY F . URMAN 

PHOENIX OFFICE
JAMES A. JUTRY MICHAEL R. LIRMAN 

7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 330
KRISTEN B. KLOTZ RONALD ZACK 

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020
JOHN C. LACY 

(602) 282-0500August 13,2014 FAX: (602) 282-0520OF COUNSEL:
RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - JOHN H. BARRON, 111 

PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON
KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Yjafederal Exnress 
NO. OF CLAIMS ~ 3-Arizona State Office WOUNT 5ZZEFE[i~5 412Bureau of Land Management RECEIPT NO. .711-L-_.11 (9Attention: Public Room NIT. *'- 7--I ·1>-a -One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 ** BLM-ASO**Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Tombstone Resources, Inc.
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $6,510.00, as payment of the claimmaintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by theConsolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner haspaid a maintenance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1.2014.A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of AnnualAssessment Work to be recorded with the Pima County Recorder's Office is also enclosedherewith.

Please return-a _date-slamped copy of this letter and the_all}davit_alon_with_thereceipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with anyquestions or concerns. 
, .

Sincerely,

~»riS HJx- z ~-16'j L 9 /

Kathefyh·A. Smith, CP
Certified ParalegalEnel.

ec Brian Macnish (w/0 encl)
1:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\11()594\LTR\PA8905.DOCX ~~~=E~

AUG 1 9 2014 1



After recording, please return to:
Michael R. Urman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, I. 9'9 r--'

I.;

2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 .Gr

rucson, AZ 85716 C]-
CT)

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS:

County of Pima ) 5
4, 2 ICERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEE t '~ r ;- i

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Tombstone Resources Inc., an Arizona corporation,owner o f the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, Arizona (the"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records ofthe Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the file numbersindicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 281(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959- 62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amendedby the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),the owner has paid a mainteriance fee of $155 per claim for the assessment yearbeginning September 1, 2014. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit of performance o fannual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate isprepared are Tombstone Resources Inc., c/o 2525 IE. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ85716.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineralcontained therein.

DATED this /3 tx of August, 2014

John C. Lacy, Agent

Sworn and subscribe to before me this __lf-~ day of-z'ft~,i~ 41Y- , 2014, byJohn,C-Lae. V1,~jsil*RATHERYNALDRICASMITHI :A~TfuL,--6- LQ_--J~AL~L
1 81~ Notary  P, Wic · State of ArizonaPIMA COUNTY Notary'Public.My Commission Expires ~L_L-----/3'111462010



EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located in Sections 11,13, 14,
and 23, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, 6&SR Meridian, Tombstone Mining
District, Cochise County, Arizona:

Cochise County BLM Serial
Claim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. AMC No.

1
ASGC #1 06-01-2011 2011-12463 410177

2011-17714
ASGC #2 06-01-2011 2011-12464 410178

2011-17715
ASGC #3 06-01-2011 2011-12465 410179

2011-17716
ASGC #4 06-01-2011 2011-12466 410180

2011-17717
ASGC #5 06-01-2011 2011-12467 410181

2011-17718
ASGC #6 06-01-2011 2011-12468 410182: i

2011-17719
ASGC #7 06-01-2011 2011-12469 410183.

2011-17720
ASGC #8 06-01-2011 2011-12470 410184

2011-17721
ASGC #9 06-01-2011 2011-12471 410185

2011-17722
ASGC #10 06-01-2011 2011-12472 4101864: w , n

i , 1

2011-17723
ASGC #11 06-01-2011 2011-12473 410187

2011-17724
ASGC #12 06-01-2011 2011-12474 410188

2011-17725
ASGC #13 06-01-2011 2011-12475 410189

2011-17726
ASGC #14 06-01-2011 2011-12476 410190

2011-17727
ASGC #15 06-01-2011 2011-12477 410191

2011-17728
ASGC #16 06-01-2011 2011-12478 410192

2011-17729
ASGC #17 06-01-2011 2011-12479 410193

2011-17730
ASGC #18 06-01-2011 2011-12480 4101942

2011-17731
ASGC #19 11-29-2011 2011-25555 4124957
ASGC #20 11-29-2011 2011-25556 412496
ASGC #21 11-29-2011 2011-25557 412497
ASGC #22 11-29-2011 2011-25558 412498
ASGC #23 11-29-2011 2011-25559 412499«J

..L



I . .

Cochise County BLM Serial
Claim Name Location Daly_ ji~corder's Fee Ak- A MC No.

ASGC #24 11-29-2011 2011-25560 412500
ASGC #25 11-29-2011 2011-25561 412501
ASGC #26 11-29-2011 2011-25562 412502
ASGC #27 11-29-2011 2011-25563 412503
ASGC #28 11-29-2011 2011-25564 412504
ASGC #29 11-29-2011 2011-25565 412505
ASGC #30 11-29-2011 2011-25566 412506
ASGC #31 11-29-2011 2011-25567 412507
ASGC #32 11-29-2011 2011-25568 412508
ASGC #33 11-29-2011 2011-25569 412509
ASGC #34 11-29-2011 2011-25570 412510ASGC #35 11-29-2011 2011-25571 412511ASGC #36 11-29-2011 2011-25572 412512ASGC #37 11-29-2011 2011-25573 4 J 2513
ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514_:ASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 4125167ASGC #41 01-10-2013 2013-05978 4225561ASGC #42 01-10-2013 2013-05979 4225571ASGC #43 11-29-2011 2011-25579 412519];

I:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\DOC\P61767.DOC
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Page 1 of 1
~N T E KED

United States Department of the Interior ~ AUG 1 9 2014 ~
Bureau of Land Management - - ~~~4~

BY:LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3104146Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3195734
Date of Transaction: 08/18/2014

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 1!TOTALI~ PRICE ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH MAINT FEE1 111.00 1|NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY | PYMNT (42) -n/a - 6510.00RECEIVED 2015
CASES: AMC410177/$6510.00

--TOTAL:-%6,510.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
l AMOET: 6516.06 POSTMARKED:08/14/2614

-TYPE: CHEEK-RECERED:08/15/2614
CHEEK-NO: 1665395

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN LACY PC
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portionof the official electronic record contained therein.

R/ 1 R / 1 d
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1Extremely Urgent
FedEx Ship Manager - Print Your Label(s) 

Page 1 of IFrom· (520) 322-5000 OriginID: TUSA 1.-r2_. Sh:j, Date: 13.AUG14

DECONCIN! MCDONALD ETAL r~USM• Acm* 0.5 LBCAD: 3676665/IN973550

KBihy S~th2525 E Briatizy GldSll¢.200 

Dehary  Address Bar Code

w718

.(*€£3156?r 
1

SHIP TO: (602) 417·9398 
BILL SENDER

Rsr# KAS/260780/110594

Arizona State OfficeBureau of Land Management 0#
Dapt#

1 N CENTRAL AVESTE 800 

5015

PHOENIX, AZ 85004
 

THU - 14 AUG 10:30A 215 3 ~ ~PRIORITY OVERNIGHT 
6 Y

TRK# 7708 2999 3075raiir
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85004

AZ·US
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A frAC 1-1) D) 7 'C4/ ,
-DECONCINI MCDONALD YE -1-WIN ~ -~CY A*C- H<7495

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION Amcg29554.ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, RL/CP 2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200
TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

rbarnes@dmyl.com 
(520) 322-5000 · (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW. DECONCINIMCIDONALD.C()M

0
r--August 20,2013 -IE .=) tr_1- ..JCIO 7>Yia Federal Express 0 a ~.4,7

i= cn c.n'cE-< toArizona State Office - Sol
>Bureau of Land Management 
33 Fri r· 1
- > CDOAttention: Public Room r.4 - -,-1
0 9 7One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

L•JPhoenix, AZ 85004-4427 
_j rn

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Tombstone Resources, Inc.
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $5,880.00, as payment of the claimmaintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended by theConsolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011). The owner haspaid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2013.A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of AnnualAssessment Work to be recorded with the Cochise County Recorder's Office is also enclosedherewith.

Pleasereturna_date-stamed_co Lof_illisletter-and-theaffdavit_alonwiththereceipt for payment to this offis~

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with anyquestions or concerns.

Sincerely,

NTERE ·4~Lk*Y-) 22# ;)a ) A«1-e-653
E AUG Tr D Robin E. Barnes, RL/CP

Registered Landman/Certified Paralegal
reb BY:--
Enclosure
c. w/enc. Brian MacNish (via email) rE:TiEI22.PNO. OF CLAIMS «Doug Eacrett (via email) AMOUNT '+·srvrT-  1 /' 1 -11:\Fll.ES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\LTR\029729.DOCX RECEIPT NO. 625*!E*552 /

/ r I <7·  1UVIT. LAIL#,46
** BLM-ASO**

Tucson Phoenix
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After recording, please return to:
Michael R. Urman
DeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. - -- -0

Bl.M A2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 &-/
C)

Tucson, AZ 85716 Fri 35-

ro :urn
STATE OF ARIZONA ) - -7 r,/i-:1) SS: 2 > ric_J
County of Pima ) M - ./1

O

- LJ CD
CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANME FEB Fl

IN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

John C. Lacy, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:

1. He is an agent for Tombstone Resources Inc., an Arizona corporation,
owner of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County, Arizona (the
"Claims"), the location notices of which are of record in said county, and in the records of
the Arizona State Office of the Bureau o f Land Management under the file numbers
indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and
implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amended
by the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),
the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year
beginning September 1,2013. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance of
annual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.

3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate is
prepared are Tombstone Resources Inc., c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ
85716.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineral
contained therein.

DATED this 20th day ofAugust, 20

n C. Lacy, Agent

Sworn and subscribe to before me this 20th day of August, 2013, by John C.
Lacy. _ -

OFFICIAL SEAL /~~)]f~d* 7 2/ 065*'u«41ROBIN E  BARNES1 i=al Nolary Public - Arizona I -
Pima County Notary Public

~1~~,~ My Commission Expires
February 23, 2014

1
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EXHIBIT A

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located in Sections 11,13,14,and 23, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, G&SR Meridian, Tombstone MiningDistrict, Cochise County, Arizona:
Cochise County BLM SerialClaim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A MC No.

ASGC #1 06-01-2011 2011-12463 410177
2011-17714ASGC #2 06-01-2011 2011-12464 410178
2011-17715ASGC #3 06-01-2011 2011-12465 410179
2011-17716ASGC #4 06-01-2011 2011-12466 410180
2011-17717ASGC #5 06-01-2011 2011-12467 410181
2011-17718ASGC #6 06-01-2011 2011-12468 410182
2011-17719ASGC #7 06-01-2011 2011-12469 410183
2011-17720ASGC #8 06-01-2011 2011-12470 410184
2011-17721ASGC #9 06-01-2011 2011-12471 410185
2011-17722 -OASGC #10 06-01-2011 2011-12472 410* 5

B.M
t. Z2011-17723 m *- -ASGC #11 06-01-2011 2011-12473 410EFf 5£ . - r"n2011-17724 * N NVASGC #12 06-01-2011 2011-12474 410* - ---2011-17725 _ , ZorriN 0 0ASGC #13 06-01-2011 2011-12475 410¢39 5 -· 19. ·772011-17726 S W C 7ASGC #14 06-01-2011 2011-12476 410190 -1 f-rl2011-17727ASGC #15 06-01-2011 2011-12477 410191

2011-17728ASGC #16 06-01-2011 2011-12478 410192
2011-17729ASGC #17 06-01-2011 2011-12479 410193
2011-17730ASGC #18 06-01-2011 2011-12480 410194----42011-17731ASGC #19 11-29-2011 2011-25555 412495ASGC #20 11-29-2011 2011-25556 412496ASGC #21 11-29-2011 2011-25557 412497ASGC #22 11-29-2011 2011-25558 412498ASGC#23 11-29-2011 2011-25559 412499

2



r'
.

Cochise County BLM Serial
Claim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A MC No.

ASGC #24 11-29-2011 2011-25560 412500
ASGC #25 11-29-2011 2011-25561 412501
ASGC #26 11-29-2011 2011-25562 412502
ASGC #27 11-29-2011 2011-25563 412503
ASGC #28 11-29-2011 2011-25564 412504
ASGC #29 11-29-2011 2011-25565 412505
ASGC #30 11-29-2011 2011-25566 412506
ASGC #31 11-29-2011 2011-25567 412507
ASGC #32 11-29-2011 2011-25568 412508
ASGC #33 11-29-2011 2011-25569 412509
ASGC #34 11-29-2011 2011-25570 412510
ASGC #35 11-29-2011 2011-25571 412511
ASGC #36 11-29-2011 2011-25572 412512
ASGC #37 11-29-2011 2011-25573 412513
ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514_
ASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 412516_
ASGC #41 01-10-2013 2013-05978 422556
ASGC #42 01-10-2013 2013-05979 422551-
ASGC #43 11-29-2011 2011-25579 412519

1:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\DOC\002445.DOC
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Kecelpt Page 1 of 1
S .

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2862037
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 2947923
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2013

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

1*1E1 DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI
L______3_PRICE L I

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH IMAINT FEE I~ 5880.00
1_1__~~_~~_~INO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY ||PYMNT (42) -n/a-

RECEIVED |2014
CASES: AMC410177/$5880.00 L-3

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 1----AMOUNT: 6~----------11#OSTMARKED:08/26/2613

F----TYPE:ICHEEKRECEIVED:08/21/2613

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN AND LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5300 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/22/13



4 to \ '77
EXHIBIT A : / r-\ i . 6'., r-'«-1 \ 04 4 ..\' hb

The following unpatented lode mining claims are located in Sections 11,13,14,

and 23, Township 20 South, Range 22 East, 6&SR Meridian, Tombstone Mining

District, Cochise County, Arizona:
Cochise County BLM Serial

Claim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A MC No.

ASGC#1 06-01-2011 2011-12463 410177
2011-17714

ASGC #2 06-01-2011 2011-12464 410178
2011-17715

ASGC #3 06-01-2011 2011-12465 410179
2011-17716 m

ASGC #4 06-01-2011 2011-12466 410180 3 = S
2011-17717 0 ->

ASGC #5 06-01-2011 2011-12467 410181 59 25 NIZI
- <D (/) 07

2011-17718 b.< 1. J Tri
ASGC #6 06-01-2011 2011-12468 410182 U - 547

2011-17719 2 3> 01 r-rl

ASGC #7 06-01-2011 2011-12469 410183 >.1 - 951 0
12 9 m

2011-17720
ASGC #8 06-01-2011 2011-12470 410184 9 LU 00

CO Fll
2011-17721

ASGC #9 06-01-2011 2011-12471 410185
2011-17722

ASGC #10 06-01-2011 2011-12472 410186
2011-17723

ASGC #11 06-01-2011 2011-12473 410187
2011-17724

ASGC #12 06-01-2011 2011-12474 410188
2011-17725

ASGC #13 06-01-2011 2011-12475 410189
2011-17726

ASGC #14 06-01-2011 2011-12476 410190
2011-17727

ASGC #15 06-Ol-2011 2011-12477 410191
2011-17728

ASGC #16 06-01-2011 2011-12478 410192
2011-17729

ASGC #17 06-01-2011 2011-12479 410193
2011-17730

ASGC #18 06-01-2011 2011-12480 410194
2011-17731

ASGC #19 11-29-201 l 2011-25555 4 l 2495

ASGC #20 11-29-2011 2011-25556 412496

ASGC #21 11-29-2011 2011-25557 412497

ASGC #22 11-29-2011 2011-25558 412498

ENTERED IN COMPUTER
FA ct_ 9 1, (2.
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Cochise County BLM SerialClaim Name Location Date Recorder's Fee No. A_MC«NO.
ASGC #23 11-29-2011 2011-25559 412499ASGC #24 11-29-2011 2011-25560 412500ASGC #25 11-29-2011 201]-25561 412501ASGC #26 11-29-2011 2011-25562 412502ASGC #27 11-29-2011 2011-25563 412503ASGC#28 11-29-2011 2011-25564 412504ASGC #29 11-29-2011 2011-25565 412505ASGC #30 11-29-2011 2011-25566 412506ASGC #31 11-29-2011 2011-25567 412507ASGC #32 11-29-2011 2011-25568 412508ASGC #33 11-29-2011 2011-25569 412509ASGC #34 11-29-2011 2011-25570 412510ASGC #35 11-29-2011 2011-25571 412511ASGC #36 11-29-2011 2011-25572 412512ASGC #37 11-29-2011 2011-25573 412513ASGC #38 11-29-2011 2011-25574 412514 mASGC #40 11-29-2011 2011-25576 412516 -77 EM .'.9·

ASGC #43 11 -29-2011 2011 -25579 412519 S t.-1.0 >m Z F 53E
I:\files\docs\BAR(.)02\110594\DOC\LO5118.DOC
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dttbNCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LA.
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ROBIN E. BARNES, CP 
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD • SUITE 200

TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

rbarnes@dmyl.com (520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (Fax)

WWW.DECONCINIMCDONALD.COM

August 30,2012
-:3

'

7
Via Federal Express 0 >

C

Arizona State Office ER
Bureau of Land Management 3> - 80
Attention: Public Room 

30 ,-4 ...
-- 3>f...1 00

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 8 45 IN
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 >ow~-

RE: Payment of Claim Maintenance Fee; Tombstone Resources, Inc.

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Delivered herewith is a check in the amount of $5,600.00, as payment of the claim

maintenance fees pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28«a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) and

implemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29 , 2009) and as amended by the

Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74, 125 Stat. 786 (2011), the owner has

paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment year beginning September 1, 2012.

A copy of the Certification of Payment of Maintenance Fee in Lieu of Affidavit of Annual

Assessment Work to be recorded with the Cochise County Recorder' s Office is also enclosed

herewith.

Eleasereturna date-stampedc-My _of-tflfs letter and_tile_#11davitalonwith_the
receipt for payment to this office.

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me or John Lacy with any

questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

// C «2
/4t·¥\4 C.a / t)61,1-Vlx -_0

Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified Paralegal

reb NO. OF CLAIMS ~f 0
Enc. \MOUNT

c. w/out ene. Brian MacNish RECEIPT NO. 3ZEif476«

1:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\LTR\MV8607.DOCX INIT. --'0--&.I-*-4--

** BLM-ASO**

Tucson Phoenix Flagstaff Scottsdale
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After recording, please return to:
Robin Barnes 

-r, 1..'

B
MDeConcini McDonald Yetwin & Lacy, P.C. 31: E=

CD
2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200 in p. 1,r- 74 13
Tucson, AZ 85716 

-/- 65 c/, rri4 w :5,107STATE OF ARIZONA ) 
-1 ..+2 b 1-MA) SS: 

N 00County of Pima ) 2 # ZE
> LU B

O (77CERTIFICATION OF PAYMENT OF MAINTENANCE FEEIN LIEU OF AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
Michael R. Urman, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that:
1. He is an agent/owner/lessee for Tombstone Resources Inc., an Arizonacorporation, owner(s) of the unpatented lode mining claims situated in Cochise County,Arizona (the "Claims"), the location notices of which are ofrecord in said county, and inthe records of the Arizona State Office of the Bureau of Land Management under the filenumbers indicated in the attached Exhibit A.

2. Pursuant to the 30 U.S.C. § 28f(a), as adjusted by 30 U.S.C. § 28j(c) andimplemented by notice in 74 Federal Register 30959-62 (June 29, 2009) and as amendedby the Consolidated Appropriations Act 2012, Pub. L. No. 112-74,125 Stat. 786 (2011),the owner has paid a maintenance fee of $140 per claim for the assessment yearbeginning September 1,2012. This Certificate is in lieu of an affidavit ofperformance ofannual assessment work or notice of intent to hold.
3. The name and address of the owner of Claims for which this Certificate isprepared are Tombstone Resources Inc., c/o 2525 E. Broadway Blvd., #200, Tucson, AZ85716.

4. The Claims are held and claimed by the owner for the valuable mineralcontained therein.
0 46- ,DATED this 1 L. day of August, 2012. \

f 14- 6-- .-'
Michael R. Urman, Agent.----2

Sworn and subscribe to before me this A day of August, 2012, by Michael R.Urman.
3OFFICIAL SEAL / 3f .. 0 i #~ ROBIN E  BARNES ~ C.>j·')'Fn 6.-, <~61- ULL. .3Notary  Publjc - AAzona Notary PublicPima County~~~~ My Commission Expires 1:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\110594\DOC\MR6174.DOC'*61,9,24. February 23, 2014

1
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rage 1011

United States Department of the Interior Receipt
Bureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2648476

Phone: 602-417-9200

fransaction #: 2728136
D:ite of Transaction: 08/31/2012

DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5300 US

LiNF F-------IFERif--1-
# QTY DESCRIPTION 1 REMARKS I lITOTAL<

~ ~~ PRICE ~

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT

1 1 1 1.00 NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING MAINT FEE 11 - n/a - 1~ 5600.00~
1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED ~PYMNT (40) 20131~

~ CASES: AMC410177/$5600.00 EL~U

PAYMENT INFORMATION

l AMOUNT;[5606.001POSTMARICEDINJA

F-----*El[C'.HECIC-RECEIVED:08/31/2012

NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5300 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation ofa portion of the

official electronic record contained therein.

htfi,·//chs hini.gov/cizibin/Cbsp/zorder
9/4/2012



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/16/2019

I llill'l lil Illillillililli lilli 11111111'lll
Box Number= AZ15054

1 Ill IIH Ill lil li 11111111111111111111111 111 111111111111 111111111111111'll l illi ll Il 111  111 lili ll Il
Claim Begin-End: AMC412495-AMC412519

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

1 1111'll 111111 lili lilli 111111 11 Illi AZ15054-16 AMC411759-AMC412495



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
MTP Checked by DEC 27 2011 26

DATA
ENTERED

1- GEO Checked by uL-0-2-7--77..<8

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER AMC 412495 thru AMC 412519

# OF CLAIMS & TYPE CHARGES
# 25 LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $850.00

# PLACER Processing Fee @ $15 = $375.00

# ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140= $ 3,500.00

# MILL SITE Overage (+) $

# TUNNEL SITE Shortage (-) _j~

Other Fees $

TOTAL $4,725.00
ARE THERE ENOUGH LOCATORS?

Yes [ ] No[ ]

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA - TIMELY FILED?
Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [~] Yes ~] No[ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION - T 205 R 22E SEC 23,13,14,111*-
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]

WILDERNESS AREA: No [ ] Yes [ ]

SPLIT ESTATE - N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ ] SRHA [ ] OTHER [ ]

Proper Notice Filed if Located on SHRA Lands? N/A [ ] Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LANDS REQUIRE OPENING ORDERS FROM 1944 TO 1993 -
Open to Entry on: N/A [ 1

COMMENTS/STATUS - VOIQ L ] PARTIALLYVOID[ ] c PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWO LANPS [. ] f:4414 ~
Wo#·,a,z; ·#' .cALs·:41~# *Use e*!L LAMJ -FU,76 e'*.k·-JQ M n.sw-s *· BL~*L· 616 <e-e f~*.

OTHER [ ] AME* 4122495 -4*l ,%*C H,-2-503- 506 , 1~1~_. 4\ASio- 4-14 'A*ir,4%0516 -51gA 1- C 
2 

95

Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following c/aims(s) site(s) may be void or voidab/e.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

************************** FINAL ADJUDICATION **************************

DATE M -19 - 1 6%-_ INITIALS 922



2011 -2~555
Pcl -2 1 01 1
B.equeste!- 1-;51 ·:thscone Kesc>u, 0·2.0
Christ ine Rhoda., - Record:
<46.isa County , AZ
11-29-2011 10:19 AM Recording Fee : 3.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #19 lode mining claim has been located by
Tombstone Resources Inc., whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-
5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet jn width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NW Qtr Sec 23 T 20S R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31 ' 41.056' W110° 4.307'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thistath day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) -s~ Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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Ayn c 9 (29 9 5
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAST BROADWAY BOULEVARD · SUITE 200 · TUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300
(520) 322-5000 • (520) 322-5585 (FAx) DMYL.COM

DENISE M . BAINTON KATHRYN B . NELSON FIRM FOUNDERS:LISA J. BOW[Y RYAN D. O'NEAL 
EVO A. DECONCINI (1901-1986)ALICEW. CALLISON JOHN C RICI-IARDSON JOHN R. MCDONALD (1933-2012)BARRY M. COREY LISA ANNE SMITH 

DENNIS W. DECONCINIJODYA. CORRALES SPENCER A. SMITH
PETER B. GOLDMAN SESALY O. STAMPS
NAl HAN B. HANNAH JAMES M. SUSA
STEVEN J . ITKIN PAUL M . TILLEY PHOENIX OFFICE.

7310 NORTH 16TH STREET, SUITE 205JAMES A. JUTRY MEGAN J. TROG 
PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85020JOHN C. LACY GARY F. URMAN 

(602) 282-0500ZELMA LETARTE MICHAEL R. URMAN
FAX: (602) 282-0520

Of COUNSEL: November 15 , 2017RICHARD M. YETWIN
BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. -JOHN H. BARRON, Ill PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

KSMITH@DMYL.COM

Ms. ReAnn Myers
e=:Bureau of Land Management .-'  ~4 7'.4

Arizona State Office 0 --, -'ll -)..
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 5 2 .47
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427  c.nRS,I 6 NT

SO -4 .<RE: Amended Location Notice - ASGC #39 - '0 5,-95-e
Dear Ms. Myers:

- C-
.C> fr

Please find enclosed a copy of the recorded amended location notice for inclusion in the
lead file of AMC 412495. I am also enclosing a check in the amount of $10.00 as the location
fee.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

2L

Kath A. Smith, CP
Certified Paralegal

Encl.

1:\FILES\DOCS\BARO02\1 1 0594\LTR\11 Z2974.DOCX

fuoi -- f£661:556 6 · Cc,ton

C Loser). 393 6-*T-Iffr) 1/9(06,2-tc_-
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM r-

PHOENIX, ARIZ

Il Amendment BLM Serial # 
O *14 MoBLM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ~(2*2Z~ Date ' :,9 T
Stamp 0lode mining claim has been located t<71 ;rn

address is ·3 \1 Sek- 00
CL_4 - 1.1 .1.The general course of this claim is ~ and it is situated in ..Cackk.c_-

County, Arizona. This claim is 15 00 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
0-0 Total Claim Acreage. This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice

is posted on the centerline of the claim approximately /5 feet in aEk# direction to the 56+
end line and 14 85 feet in a IJ·66* direction to the Ues*' end line. This claim is marked by six
monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posttd is situated within Section 1 4 , Township QO S
, Range j2€ , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions

of the following quarter section(s), section(s) , Township(s) and Range(s) SE_Qkc_S
1 E

Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: _N-_111_!lL!116Ldj'_1611'

__The above information is shown on the attached map.
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this ~ day 06~~ 11 .
9 LOCATOR(s) 0 AGENT

Print Name(s) Sc 077* D v, *

Signature(s)

Form MCF100
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



MINING CLAIM MAP
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1. The above map depicts the *54£: 4.37 mining claim, which is located in Section (s)
/ 9 , Township #,0 5 Range ~~ f , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,C- 0GHTS* County , Arizona . Total claim acreage is S-0

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 1-1 12. Wooot/7 /~575

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners and to a public land survey monument
are as depicted on the map.

4. If the claim is a placer or millsite claim with exterior limits conforming to legal subdivisions of the public survey,
provide a legal description of the claim

Form MCF100a
Revised July 2014

This form is available from the Arizona Geology Survey and may be reproduced.

11
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4026892
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4137775
Date of Transaction: 11/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C
2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON,AZ 85716-5350 US

1-EiRiFI~ -7UNIT~-[-8 11QTYJ DESCRIPTION IREMARKSII lITOTALIPRICE ~ ~
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

IAMEND /1 1 - n/a - 11 10.00NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED Ul-1CASES: AMC412495/$10.00

1 1--AMOUNT.-16.601POSTMARKED]1«----1
-TYPE:[CHECK-ji~.CEIVED:[1-1/28/26-1-7

-CHECK-NO: 066-172----
NAME: DECONCINI MCDONALD YETWIN & LACY P C

2525 E BROADWAY BLVD STE 200
TUCSON AZ 85716-5350 US

~REMARKS

I his receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap93 3.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 11/28/2017



2 Order DeW - Inter,/ bploref - 0 X

Order Detail
Ck,i« 1 4

Transaction ID 41 3 ---5 ReceR e Darell 23 2017
Order T,·pe.. Receipt ID 4026592

Order StatusP Reference Transaction
Order Dat/11·28/2017 Last Updated By.:450

Login ID/450 Last U/,date Usert:01/don
Loginreoladon Last Update D.1/ 11 25 1- 10:53

Customer lD Addre:,12323 E BROADWAY BLVD SIE 200
Fint Name Address 2

Middle Initial Cit.-IUCSON State.AZ Zip -
Last janie Count.·US

ComFan. DECONCINI MCDONALD YE-IWIN & LACYP C Phone520-322-5000

Assignor ID
First Nime

Middle Initial
Last Name

Compani
AR fla g Historical Order Number

Order Items

OITran[D XE:rOI OrderID Login 01-Datc Type Qty UlitPrice Total }30!Nimber Bi!11-sne BUD CostCtr RcptOrs WBS Conmodity Subject A:uon A:bonCode Bpd_>i Find FunctAita Connite
18463251 413-7-5 teoladon 11/282017 C 1.00 0.0010.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 LOCA LJITICMINING CLAIM MONEYRECEIVED 9532 2015 8.XL6300DPL0 1130000.000000

pzy lig #W- 97&12"' '-'39 -2~/ »·0~s >

1.1 ..% I



Reversal Confirmation Page 1 of 1 .

Login ID 6222
Entry Date02/08/2018

Total Amount$10.00

Original Order Items

Line Order# AuthNos TransDate Action Amount CostCtr R Org BPD Year Fund
1 4137775 AMC412495_v 11/28/201 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED $10.00 LLAZ920000 LAZ920000 2018 XXL6500]

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

Lin Order# AuthNos ransDate Action Amoun CostCtr R Org BPD Yeat Fund
1 4137775 AMC412495 v 2/8/2018 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED $-10.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2018 XXXL650(
2 4137775 i y 2/8/2018 NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE $10.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2018 18XL 1 109

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen mode=TRNREV 2/8/2018



2011-2Ei_E-56
Puge lof 1 I ~
P· quesled 8,4
(, : :· 1 6 t ina Rhodes - Recorder
c . :-. 1 - County , HZ

10:19 AM Recording Fee $13.93

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #20 lode mining claim has been located by
Tombstone Resources Inc., whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-
5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE Qtr Sec 23 T 20S R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 41.127' W110° 3.904'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this~pth day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) 655'25~ Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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2011 -255 =~ 7
F'(ige 1 of 1 -1
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1 hp i«' in'. Rhodes - Record::r

f 41 1. 3 r H,f
1/1 ., ..1 1' 10:19 AM Re cordjng Fee 613.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #21 lode mining claim has been located by
Tombstone Resources Inc., whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-
5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
S direction to the S end line and 1485 feet in a N direction to the
N end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE Qtr Sec 23, SE Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.127' W110° 3.904'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi*th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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~fl 'i tc fYP 58hlawl-:.01 89 mbstoni Resources
Chr i line Rhodes ·- Recorder
Coch 1 -2 County , AZ
11-29-2011 10:19 AM Recording Fe. 13.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #22 lode mining claim has been located by
Tombstone Resources Inc., whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-
5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 205
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE Qtr Sec 23 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 41.108' W110° 3.791'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi0 th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) ~ Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #23 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
S direction to the S end line and 1485 feet in a N direction to the
N end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 23, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE Qtr Sec 23, SE Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.108' W110° 3.791'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi0th day of November, 2011.

LOCA,f98 (s) , . Agent for Tombstone Resources inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #24 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is East - West, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
W direction to the W end line and 1485 feet in a E direction to the
E end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SW Qtr Sec 13 T 20S R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: 1431' 41.256' W110° 3.581'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi*th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) / Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #25 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is East - West, and jt is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SW, SE Qtr Sec 13T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.256' Wl 10° 3.000'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi~9th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) /6-« Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #26 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is East - West, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
W direction to the W end line and 1485 feet in a E direction to the
E end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 205
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SE Qtr Sec 13T 208 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.256' W110° 3.000'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi=}th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
i , /

 t. \,C

>
==

-3 5--
0-7

---

rk_ 1 0 1 0=} I
r rl ;4 m

C-7
:=.1 jflCD

-J

'; ri
rn UJ

- 1
' _L,1 ---.

- rT-1

Y



201 1-- -,2 E~+6 3
Po.39 i of 1 1 11
Re·:tuested E.9 -Abstone Resources
Chr i -:tina Rhod:is - Record:fl
Coch i , e , :ounty , AZ
11 -2 9 "i» 1 10:19 AM Recording Fee 13.OIl

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #27 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 330 feet in width. The claim runs 165' on either side of the locationmarker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
S direction to the S end line and 1485 feet in a N direction to the
N end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 205
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SE Qtr Sec 13T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.419' W110° 2.964'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this@th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) ~' - Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #28 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
S direction to the S end line and 1485 feet in a N direction to the
N end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE,SE Qtr Sec 13T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.457' Wl 10° 3.038'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thisS}th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) <> -'/ Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #29 lode mining claim has been located byTombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
S direction to the S end line and 1485 feet in a N direction to the
N end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE,SE,SW Qtr Sec 13T 208 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.515' Wl 10° 3.133'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this*th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) ent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #30 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the locatjon
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which th js location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SW Qtr Sec 13T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 41.459' W110' 3.243'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi529th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) ent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #31 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc..,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which th js notice is posted js situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NW,SW Qtr Sec 13T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.539' W110' 3.175'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this#th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #32 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE,SE,NW,SW Qtr Sec 13 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 41.623' W110° 3.113'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this29th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #33 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE,NW Qtr Sec 13 T 20S R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 41.706' W110° 3.048'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi52}th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) :. Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #34 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE,NW Qtr Sec 13 T 208 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31 ' 41.784' W110° 2.985'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi$8}th day of November, 2011.

LOCAT~,R, (s) ~ ~3~, Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc,

\,1

' ..3-- 0

EL.1' A--

5,2 ..1 30
CD , - rn

1 0

1 ·,7 i '171
U »-7 3 CD

- rl
-71
--

LU 0
rO 27



2011-2 --71
092 1 of 1 7 1

6
- U

- 
.

'aquested By limbstone Resources
fifirigtli-,3 Rhodes - Recorder

10:19 At'i Re cording Fae $13.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #35 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE,NW Qtr Sec 13T 20S R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.869' W110° 2.926'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi~gth day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #36 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is West - East, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 13, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NE Qtr Sec 13, SE Qtr Sec 12 T 208 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.956' Wl 10' 2.862'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi~th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #37 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NW Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 42.024' W110° 4.307'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi{*th day of November, 2011.
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LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #38 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is East - West, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 400 feet in width. The claim runs 200' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
NW,NE,SE Qtr Sec 14 T 20S R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31 ° 41.633' W110° 4.024'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi*!}th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) CM- P Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.

9 >
. a 1 N - -u.

/ - 5 -j
-- 3-1. CD
rro
1 '7 7.4 m

St:-3 fil e r..)
--

,-'Jl

- 7
--

..

--

10 rn
lA

:40. ~,) 1~·) 1~,·,1 9~,3/
...9 (11 b. -'' 1



·· 1 CL- I

2011-2 7 =75
(ige j ofll J

de.quested 8,9 mbsto[ e Resources
Christine Rhodes - Recorder
C och i E, e Colmtw . AZ
11-29-2011 10:19 AM Recording Fee $13.00

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #39 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is East - West, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
E direction to the E end line and 1485 feet in a W direction to the
W end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SE Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 41.476' W110° 3.677'
DATED AND POSTED on the ground thi¢jth day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) ' Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #40 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is East - West, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
W direction to the W end line and 1485 feet in a E direction to the
E end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 14, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SW Qtr Sec 14T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31' 41.593' W110° 4.254' DATED AND
POSTED on the ground this*th day of Nove~ber, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #41 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and jt is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11, Township 208
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SE Qtr Sec 11, and NE Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 42.174' W110° 3.953' DATED AND
POSTED on the ground thi~th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #42 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the locationmarker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of theclaim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11, Township 2OS, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portionsof the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SE Qtr Sec 11, and NE Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 42.131' W110° 3.848' DATED ANDPOSTED on the ground thid*th day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) - Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the ASGC #43 lode mining claim has been located by Tombstone Resources Inc.,
whose current mailing address is 2525 E. Broadway BLVD. Suite 200 Tucson, AZ 85716-5300.
The general course of this claim is North - South, and it is situated in Cochise
County, Arizona. This claim is 700 feet in length and 600 feet in width. The claim runs 300' on either side of the location
marker. This claim runs
from the location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 15 feet in a
N direction to the N end line and 1485 feet in a S direction to the
S end line. This claim is marked by six monuments, one at each corner and one at the center of each end line of the
claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 11, Township 2OS
, Range 22E, Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s)
SW Qtr Sec 11, and NW Qtr Sec 14 T 205 R22E Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: Claim marker coordinates: N31° 42.133' W110° 4.373'DATED AND POSTED
on the ground thisibth day of November, 2011.

LOCATOR (s) - Agent for Tombstone Resources Inc.
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RUN TIME: 03:55 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/27/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 3Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND

Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 000683
Total Case Acres: 6.100

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285001 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 11;

Serial Number: AZA 002053
Total Case Acres: 1.180

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur-IMA Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
282103 AUTHORIZED 013 FF 1 PART E2NE;

Serial Number: AZA 018139
Total Case Acres: 0.110

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur TYP Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
287001 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 1,2;

Serial Number: AZA 019345
Total Case Acres: 0.110

Casetype Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 1,2;

Serial Number: AZA 019985
Total Case Acres: 0.110

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur-IMA Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
286203 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 1-2;



RUN TIME: 03:55 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/27/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Adm State: AZ Page 2 of 3
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

Serial Number: AZA 020675
Total Case Acres: 25.600

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur IMP Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
281001 AUTHORIZED 011 LOTS 3,4;

Serial Number: AZA 024791
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS O22OE Sect Sur Typ Su[Num Suit Subdivision Act Pend
380913 EXPIRED 013 ALIQ SWSWNE;

LOTS 4;

Serial Number: AZA 035067
Total Case Acres: 1.000

Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur_Typ 2![-Nu[It Suff Subdivision Act Pend
285003 PENDING 014 LOTS 6,11,13,16;

023 LOTS 5,

Serial Number: AZAR 0030538
Total Case Acres: 20.000

Casetype Case Disp 14 020OS O22OE Sect Sur_I Su[Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
274000 AUTHORIZED 012 MNR 1 E2SESW; Y

Serial Number: AZAR 0031359
Total Case Acres: 9.920

Casetype Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend



RUN TIME: 03:55 PM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/27/2011
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 3 of 3

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Meridian Township Range

274000 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 12; Y

Serial Number: AZAR 0034578
Total Case Acres: 0.237

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur Typ Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
287001 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 11;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0000447
Total Case Acres: 208.240

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
287300 AUTHORIZED 011 LOTS 12;

014 ALIQ N2;
LOTS 1;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0058765
Total Case Acres: 225.800

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 020OS 022OE Sect Sur_Typ Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
284200 AUTHORIZED 011 ALIQ NE;

LOTS 1,
012 ALIQ SWNW,NWSW;

Serial Number: AZPHX 0086622
Total Case Acres: 125.100

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 02005 022OE Sect SUE[MA Sur-Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend
284200 AUTHORIZED 011 ALIQ N2;

012 ALIQ SWNW,W2SW;



RUN TIME: 03:55 PM RUN DATE: 12/27/2011
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State = AZ

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 020OS 022OE 011, 14 020OS 022OE 012, 14 020OS 022OE 013, 14 020OS 022OE 014, 14 02005 022OE 023, 14 020OS 022OE 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 19

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
COCHISE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
443 COCHISE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
COCH[SE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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Envelope
Express

What is the weight limit for the FedEx® Envelope rate?
Eight ounces - including the FedEx Envelope, airbill and contents (up to approximately thirty

Extremely Urgent 81,2' x 11' pages). If it  exceeds the gross weight limit, a higher rate will apply.

What can be shipped in the FedEx Envelope?
This envelope is designed for documents. Contents should be compatible with the container and

S 
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FIC
E packed securely to help assure safe transportation with crdinaly care in handling.  Shipments withinrn the U.S. with a value greater than US$500 should not be shipped in this envelope. International

shipments with a value in excess of US$100 for carriage or customs should not be shipped in thisenvelope. Do not send cash, cash equivalent or other prohibited items, This envelope is for FadEx

OE
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Express shipments only, Any other use is prohibited.
ci- , What is the FedEx limit of liability?

Forshipments within the U.S., FedEx liability is limitedto US$100 for loss, damage, delay,misdelivery or nondelivery unless you declare a higher value and pay an extra charge. The maximumdeclared value for the contents of this env@ope is US$500. See the current FedEx Service Guide orthe FedEx®US Airbill for details.

For international shipments, FedEx liability is limited to US$100 for damage, delay or loss ofshipments by surface or air and may be further limited by certain treaties, including the WarsawConvention, typically to US$9.07 per pound. See the current FedEx Servjce Gu ide orthe FedEx®
International Air Waybill for details.

9*0104'96 Want more information?
Go to fedex.com, or call 1.800.GoFedEx 1.800.463.3339 for U.S. domestic shipments, 1,800.247.4747M NNUM 35% POST CONSUMEA CONTENT for international shipments. Call your locel FedEx office if you are outside the U.S.
©2005 FedEx 155477 REV 9/05 RT



~SONCINI McDo'NALE) YETWIN & L/~~_~
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
2525 EAS F BROADWAY BOULEVARE) · SUITE 20() · rUCSON, ARIZONA 85716-5300

(520) 322-5000 · (5201 322-5585 (Fax)

EVO DECONCINI ( 1901-1986) 
7.110 NORIH 1 (,TH STREET, sul rE 3,0DI NIN[ M HAIN I ( )N 101-1 N C. LACY PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85()20Ic )1-IN C, E. BARRI rl MARIAN C. 1-ALONDE (602) 282-058)IEANNETTE 131(-ANFR CROSS MARK D. I AMMERS , FAX: ((,02) 282·{)52()·\LICE W. (-ALLibc )N M,\Fri IEW J. MANSFIELD

MICHAEL A. CORE)IER NANCY I MARCH 19 WEST BIRCH AVENUE
BARRY M. COREY 1(-*IN R. M(-DONALD 11.,\(-,5 l'AFF, ARIZONA 86(}01
DINNIS DECONCINI IARED G. PARKER (928) 214-0466
ANDREWY. I RWIN ALYCE 1. PENNINGTON FAX: (928)2144,212
SHELTON L. FRL[MAN JOHN C. RICHARDSON
IEATHER K. GAINES IRA M. SCHWARTZ (,c)(M) EAST MAIN STREET

IPETER B. COLI)MAN 1 ISA ANNE SMITH SCOTTSI)Al E, ARIZONA 85251
NATHAN B HANNAH SPENCI R A.SMITH (480) 398-31(}0
IVA 5.1 {IRSCH SESALY O. STAMPS FAX: (480) 398-3101
LAWRENCE D. HIRSCH (,ARY F. URMAN
1:\MESA. IU I'RY MICI IAEL. R. URMAN 168(} DUKE STREET, THIRD FLOORKRISTEN B. KLOTZ RICHARD M. YFTWIN ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22.314

(703) 838-62{)0BARRON & ASSOCIATES, P.C. - OF COUNSEL_ December 6,2011 FAX: (202) 315-3600
101-IN H. BARRON, Ill

BARRET [ l. AIME - OF COUNSEL www.[1111Nlcinimalc in,11(1.com
hARA j. VANCE - OF COUNSEL PLEASE REPLY TO TUCSON

rbarnes@dmyl.com

VILEederal-Exiress

Arizona State Office '--3
-7 r..,Bureau of Land Management -- -- -~CZ)

r 1 -I.Attention: Public Room 1 1 r-1 -(>
- 1- r/ F.' 37One North Central Avenue, Suite 800 c--- <,71 1

1 .25 c-)Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427 . 3 3:523 
-~ 

i -ri FriRE: Location Notices 1 i 0 ZJ
0 ;
-1Dear Sir or Madam: /.J C-)

- El

Enclosed for filing with your office are copies of Notices oE Location of the ASCG #19
through ASGC #43 unpatented lode mining claims ("Claim") as recorded and rerecorded with
the Cochise Country Recorder's Office. In addition, enclosed is a check in the amount of >
$4,725.00 to pay your fees in the amount of $189.00 per Claim. Please return to me a receipt for 0 1payment and a date stamped copy of the Location Notices showing the A MC Numbers assigned I
to these Claims.

r-1

Thank you for your assistance and please feel free to contact me with any questions or
_C)concerns. 
C_n

Sincerely,

Robin E. Barnes, CP
Certified Paralegal

reb

Enc
I:\1 ILES\DOCS\BARO()2\ 110594\LTR\M 20543.DOC



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN. ARIZONA
*43 COCHISE COUNTY 

STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES1

MTP
SUPPIL SECS 1-3,142324

086 INDEX TO SEGREGATED m ACTS

- b 7 M
L 

SL~'·EY 1 C*.44 *pP 1. *.*#.~: S .m:=-}/ 4-
_1_

I 40 1

~.7.
FOR 03[FRS AFFECJU.G D}SPOSA.- Gr USE
LIENUPED LADS 4,;DRA,-. 6-00 C.LSSICANG'.

': E-'.u- ......,c._€1 ,..._«525253 4
REFER TC iNDEX G W.SCE.LAN-OUS DOC.VEr:13.

S :.0 4

r~0 021 ... - 1 ,A'IS 775 66

.!0 '991 , ...:
1

*21
M 2-6

25 .
E Pon 

,«

1.279
37 591

27.25

4742 -7
3 24

- /1

41 *4 46 Re *10 *il *'4 *~G *18

...
51.

1 _IMENTW-7--- -SE---n GSR Mir
,%'0 2

---.-
CIIIrrILIZI~ -'. ...- '. =. ..'-, I.- -f-* F u-w---uT-»*-'...'.*............



TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
COCHISE COUNTY

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TI TLES
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TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
COCHISE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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TOWNSHIP 20 SOUTH RANGE 22 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
COCHISE COUNTY STATUS OF PUBL[C DOMAIN

LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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